Dubai CourtS

amiCabLe SettLementS

notification by Publication
regarding Case no: 625/2026/461- Limited value Dispute

Heard at: the fourth division of amicable Settlement of Disputes 753
Subject of Case: Ordering the defendants to pay the plaintiff AED 17,000
(Seventeen thousand Dirhams) as legal fees along with legal interest of
%5 from the date of claim to the date of full payment and ordering the
defendant to pay the fees, expenses and attorney fees.
Plaintiff: Juma Khalifa advocates & Legal Consultancy
Address : UAE- the Emirate of Dubai , Deira, Al Garhoud Area, 65 street,

[...]

0508857744
The party to be notified:
1. Kishore Kumar bolini , his capacity: defendant
the parties to be notified: We would like to inform you that the plaintiff
filed the case against you and its subject is to order the defendants to
pay the plaintiff AED 17,000(Seventeen thousand Dirhams) as legal fees
along with legal interest of %5 from the date of claim to the date of full
payment and ordering the defendant to pay the fees, expenses and
attorney fees.
The hearing of this case will be on Monday, 09/03/2026, at 10:00 a.m. at

[...]

Germany
Document type: EID Document no. 784196838091955

Text of the published notice:
The notifier grants the notified parties five days from the date of this
notice and demand for payment to settle the outstanding amount
owed by them, which is AED 35,180,000.00 (thirty-five million, one
hundred and eighty thousand dirhams only). They are ordered to pay
the full amount, otherwise the notifier will be forced to resort to the
courts to demand payment of the full amount plus legal interest at a
rate of 9% from the due date for each cheque. The notified parties will

[...]

management office, Sharjah Court of first instance,
Civil Court SHCfiCiComS2026/0000734 in Case no 

To the Defendant, arvid akshan mula boli Konan Kafil 
Notice to the Defendant by Publication in Arabic and English 
Judgment ordering the defendant to pay the sum of (40,131)
AED (forty thousand one hundred and thirty-one UAE Dirhams),
and legal interest at a rate of 10% of the value of the claim until
full payment. 
The defendant is also ordered to pay the fees, expenses, and
attorney's fees 
You are required to attend the hearing on 03/03/2026 before the
Case Management Office, Sharjah Court of First Instance, Civil

[...]

enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheque under No. (154422) issued from National Bank of Ras AL Khaimah
for the value of (AED 792432), and the amount of ( AED 452576) is due for
payment, to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED 457781.5) (four
hundred fifty seven thousand & seven hundred eighty one dirham and fifty
files) including fees.
enforcement seeker : national bank of ras aL Khaimah PJSC
His address : Dubai – Al Qusais – Nihal Building – RAK Bank –His optional
address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al
Khan – Al Qasbaa -Al Hind Tower - office 1110 - telephone 065505677 &

[...]

Heard at Chamber no. : Enforcement 18th Chamber no.473
enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheque under No. (003392) issued from First Abu Dhabi Bank for the
value of (AED 60000), to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED
61409.5) (sixty one thousand & four hundred and nine dirham and fifty
files) including fees.
enforcement seeker : first abu Dhabi bank PJSC
His address : Dubai – Deira – His op�onal address is: Trust Lawyers &
Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa -Al Hind
Tower - office 1111 – Telephone:

[...]

Enforcement 18th Chamber no.473
enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheque under No. (1501732) dated 24/11/2025 and drawn from
Emirates NBD ( acc. 1015879448101) for the value of (AED 39,600.00), to
bring up the total demanded amount of (AED 40,601.5) (forty thousand
& six hundred and one dirham and fifty files) including fees.
enforcement seeker : emirates nbD PJSC
His address : Dubai – Nada Al Shiba 1 – His optional address is: Trust
Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa
-Al Hind Tower - office 1110 – Telephone:

[...]

450/2026/11- Civil- restricted Jurisdiction
Heard Before: Tenth Case Management Circuit No. 413
Case Subject: First: To accept the Case, register it, set the nearest hearing
for deliberation and serve the Defendant’s statement as per law.
Second: To obligate the Defendant to pay AED 15000 (Fifteen Thousand
Dirhams) in addition to legal interest of 6% as of the date of claim until
full payment is affected.
Third: To obligate the Defendant with the fees and expenses.
Plaintiff: adam omar munthir al omary
Address: UAE- Emirate Dubai- Bur Dubai- Dubai- Emaar South Road-